REF.
NO.
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

W W WWWNNRNNNNNNNNRRRRRRPRPR P P
A W NRER O OVWOWNOUIEAE WNEREOOOWOWNOO U WNRLO

ITEM
NO.
201
202
202
202
204
304
407
am
441
608
608
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
614
623
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
659
832

N,
OneVv

DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

WALK REMOVED

VALVE BOX REMOVED

SUBGRADE COMPACTION

AGGREGATE BASE

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)
4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN

CURB RAMP

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

10" CONDUIT, TYPE B

12" CONDUIT, TYPE B

SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN
4" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (C900, DR-18)

6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (C900, DR-18)

3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (CTS PLASTIC)
1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (CTS PLASTIC)
6" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN

1" SERVICE VALVE, AS PER PLAN

8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX

6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN

FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED

CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN

METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN
SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN

EROSION CONTROL

TOTAL

UNIT OF APPROX.

MEASURE
LUMP
LUMP

SF
EACH
sy
cy
GAL
cy
oy
SF
SF
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
LUMP
LUMP
FT
FT
FT
FT
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
sy
EACH

Qry.
1

1
787
2
1257
322
75
45
96
673
114
50
8
50
8
50
8
4
100
1
1
15
1949
1215
172

A A AP WS

1000
3500

Village of Bluffton
Lawn & Jackson Water Main Replacement

May 12, 2022
UNIT TOTAL
CosT CosT
$3,500.00  $3,500.00
$7,500.00  $7,500.00
$3.00  $2,361.00
$250.00 $500.00
$2.50  $3,142.50
$60.00 $19,320.00
$6.00 $450.00
$350.00  $15,750.00
$325.00  $31,200.00
$8.00  $5,384.00
$20.00  $2,280.00
$20.00  $1,000.00
$50.00 $400.00
$20.00  $1,000.00
$60.00 $480.00
$25.00  $1,250.00
$75.00 $600.00
$100.00 $400.00
$65.00  $6,500.00
$12,000.00  $12,000.00
$7,000.00  $7,000.00
$70.00  $1,050.00
$60.00 $116,940.00
$45.00 $54,675.00
$50.00  $8,600.00
$3,250.00  $13,000.00
$1,500.00  $4,500.00
$5,000.00  $5,000.00
$6,000.00  $24,000.00
$500.00  $2,000.00
$1,500.00  $6,000.00
$750.00  $33,000.00
$4.00  $4,000.00
$1.00  $3,500.00

$398,282.50

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC

UNIT
COosT
$1,814.15
$19,085.72
$1.35
$106.69
$0.31
$29.83
$4.61
$357.13
$263.86
$8.26
$9.99
$5.54
$6.17
$12.23
$13.55
$20.47
$32.87
$46.14
$38.30
$556.49
$2,114.65
$335.01
$53.08
$36.51
$37.59
$1,738.97
$481.96
$4,900.18
$7,390.00
$330.77
$657.39
$494.40
$4.32
$1.00

Beaverdam Contracting, Inc.

Findlay, OH Bluffton, OH
TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
CosT CosT CosT
$1,814.15( $4,000.00 $4,000.00
$19,085.72| $2,500.00 $2,500.00
$1,062.45 $1.00 $787.00
$213.38 $50.00 $100.00
$389.67 $1.00 $1,257.00
$9,605.26 $37.50 $12,075.00
$345.75 $6.00 $450.00
$16,070.85|  $340.00 $15,300.00
$25,330.56|  $340.00 $32,640.00
$5,558.98 $6.50 $4,374.50
$1,138.86 $12.00 $1,368.00
$277.00 $15.00 $750.00
$49.36 $25.00 $200.00
$611.50 $15.00 $750.00
$108.40 $30.00 $240.00
$1,023.50 $15.00 $750.00
$262.96 $35.00 $280.00
$184.56 $60.00 $240.00
$3,830.00 $60.00 $6,000.00
$556.49| $4,500.00 $4,500.00
$2,114.65( $2,500.00 $2,500.00
$5,025.15 $54.00 $810.00
$103,452.92 $58.00 $113,042.00
$44,359.65 $30.00 $36,450.00
$6,465.48 $37.50 $6,450.00
$6,955.88( $1,000.00 $4,000.00
$1,445.88  $350.00 $1,050.00
$4,900.18( $2,500.00 $2,500.00
$29,560.00| $4,700.00 $18,800.00
$1,323.08|  $400.00 $1,600.00
$2,629.56| $2,500.00 $10,000.00
$21,753.60| $1,000.00 $44,000.00
$4,320.00 $1.50 $1,500.00
$3,500.00 $1.00 $3,500.00
$325,325.43 $334,763.50

Fenson Contracting LLC

UNIT
CosT
$100.00
$15,000.00
$1.00
$200.00
$0.50
$30.00
$5.00
$290.00
$290.00
$9.00
$12.00
$11.00
$15.00
$18.00
$20.00
$25.00
$27.00
$32.00
$23.00
$8,000.00
$2,150.00
$135.00
$65.00
$45.00
$40.00
$1,250.00
$550.00
$6,000.00
$7,500.00
$375.00
$1,500.00
$400.00
$4.00
$1.00

Fort Jennings, OH

TOTAL
CosT
$100.00
$15,000.00
$787.00
$400.00
$628.50
$9,660.00
$375.00
$13,050.00
$27,840.00
$6,057.00
$1,368.00
$550.00
$120.00
$900.00
$160.00
$1,250.00
$216.00
$128.00
$2,300.00
$8,000.00
$2,150.00
$2,025.00
$126,685.00
$54,675.00
$6,880.00
$5,000.00
$1,650.00
$6,000.00
$30,000.00
$1,500.00
$6,000.00
$17,600.00
$4,000.00
$3,500.00

$356,554.50

B.Hill'z Excavating, Inc.

UNIT
CosT
$3,903.00
$4,182.00
$2.00
$300.00
$1.00
$23.00
$5.00
$286.00
$286.00
$15.00
$7.00
$20.00
$28.00
$22.00
$30.00
$24.00
$32.00
$36.00
$45.00
$6,800.00
$4,000.00
$98.00
$89.00
$30.00
$32.00
$1,700.00
$700.00
$6,255.00
$6,200.00
$600.00
$680.00
$860.00
$5.00
$1.00

Wayne, OH

TOTAL
CosT
$3,903.00
$4,182.00
$1,574.00
$600.00
$1,257.00
$7,406.00
$375.00
$12,870.00
$27,456.00
$10,095.00
$798.00
$1,000.00
$224.00
$1,100.00
$240.00
$1,200.00
$256.00
$144.00
$4,500.00
$6,800.00
$4,000.00
$1,470.00
$173,461.00
$36,450.00
$5,504.00
$6,800.00
$2,100.00
$6,255.00
$24,800.00
$2,400.00
$2,720.00
$37,840.00
$5,000.00
$3,500.00

$398,280.00




	Sheet1

