

Bid Tabulation

Village of Bluffton Lawn & Jackson Water Main Replacement May 12, 2022

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Findlay, OH Beaverdam Contracting, Inc. Bluffton, OH

B.Hill'z Excavating, Inc. Fenson Contracting LLC Fort Jennings, OH

Wayne, OH

RFE	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.		DESCRIPTION	MEASURE		COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,814.15	\$1,814.15	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,903.00	\$3,903.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$19,085.72	\$19,085.72	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,182.00	\$4,182.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	787	\$3.00	\$2,361.00	\$1.35	\$1,062.45	\$1.00	\$787.00	\$1.00	\$787.00	\$2.00	\$1,574.00
4	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$106.69	\$213.38	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	1257	\$2.50	\$3,142.50	\$0.31	\$389.67	\$1.00	\$1,257.00	\$0.50	\$628.50	\$1.00	\$1,257.00
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	322	\$60.00	\$19,320.00	\$29.83	\$9,605.26	\$37.50	\$12,075.00	\$30.00	\$9,660.00	\$23.00	\$7,406.00
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	75	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$4.61	\$345.75	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$375.00
8	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	CY	45	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$357.13	\$16,070.85	\$340.00	\$15,300.00	\$290.00	\$13,050.00	\$286.00	\$12,870.00
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	CY	96	\$325.00	\$31,200.00	\$263.86	\$25,330.56	\$340.00	\$32,640.00	\$290.00	\$27,840.00	\$286.00	\$27,456.00
10	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	SF	673	\$8.00	\$5,384.00	\$8.26	\$5,558.98	\$6.50	\$4,374.50	\$9.00	\$6,057.00	\$15.00	\$10,095.00
11	608	CURB RAMP	SF	114	\$20.00	\$2,280.00	\$9.99	\$1,138.86	\$12.00	\$1,368.00	\$12.00	\$1,368.00	\$7.00	\$798.00
12	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.54	\$277.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
13	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$6.17	\$49.36	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$28.00	\$224.00
14	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.23	\$611.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
15	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	8	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$13.55	\$108.40	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
16	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.47	\$1,023.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
17		10" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	8	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$32.87	\$262.96	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$27.00	\$216.00	\$32.00	\$256.00
18	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$46.14	\$184.56	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$36.00	\$144.00
19	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$38.30	\$3,830.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
20	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$556.49	\$556.49	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,114.65	\$2,114.65	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
22	638	4" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (C900, DR-18)	FT	15	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$335.01	\$5,025.15	\$54.00	\$810.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$98.00	\$1,470.00
23	638	6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (C900, DR-18)	FT	1949		. ,	\$53.08	\$103,452.92	\$58.00	\$113,042.00	\$65.00	\$126,685.00	\$89.00	\$173,461.00
24	638	-,	FT	1215	\$45.00	\$54,675.00	\$36.51	\$44,359.65	\$30.00	\$36,450.00	\$45.00	\$54,675.00	\$30.00	\$36,450.00
25		- , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - ,	FT	172	\$50.00	\$8,600.00	\$37.59	\$6,465.48	\$37.50	\$6,450.00	\$40.00	\$6,880.00	\$32.00	\$5,504.00
26		•	EACH	4	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,738.97	\$6,955.88	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
27		, -	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$481.96	\$1,445.88	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
28		8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,900.18	\$4,900.18	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,255.00	\$6,255.00
29	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,390.00	\$29,560.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00
30	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$330.77	\$1,323.08	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
31	638	CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$657.39	\$2,629.56	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$680.00	\$2,720.00
32	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	44	\$750.00	\$33,000.00	\$494.40	\$21,753.60	\$1,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$400.00	\$17,600.00	\$860.00	\$37,840.00
33	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	SY	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.32	\$4,320.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
34	832		EACH	3500	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
		TOTAL				\$398,282.50	_	\$325,325.43	_	\$334,763.50		\$356,554.50	_	\$398,280.00